# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK GALLAGHER	09/23/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUN PACIFIC POWER CORP.	
Street Address:	153 FREEHOLD ROAD	
City:	MANALAPAN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07726	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6870087

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086548000 Email: jmz@zwpllp.com

Correspondent Name: JEAN-MARC ZIMMERMAN Address Line 1: 226 ST. PAUL STREET

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN-MARC ZIMMERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jean-Marc Zimmerman/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/08/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssignmentGallaghertoSunPacific#page1.tif source=AssignmentGallaghertoSunPacific#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0972 503009758

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September 2014, by and between Patrick Gallagher ("Assignor"), an individual residing in New Mexico, and Sun Pacific Power Corp. ("Assignee") a New Jersey State corporation having an office at 38 Loft Drive, Martinsville New Jersey 08836.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,870,087 entitled "Assembly Method and Apparatus for Photovoltaic Module" ("the Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that he is the true inventor and owner of the Patent and is not presently aware of any third-party rights infringed by the Patent;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to assume such right, title and interest in the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor advised Assignee to obtain independent counsel to review the terms of this Agreement before execution.

NOW THEREFORE, For Five Thousand (5,000) shares of Sun Pacific Power Corp. stock and other good and valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the exclusive right to enforce the Patent, to collect damages for past and future infringement and to seek equitable relief or any other allowable remedy, and to grant licenses. If patent is used for manufacturing Sun Pacific Power will pay an additional \$5,000.00 to Assignor prior to implementation.

Assignee agrees at its discretion to utilize the patent, including the exclusive right to enforce the Patent, to collect damages for past and future infringement and to seek equitable relief or any other allowable remedy, to grant licenses or use the patent in manufacturing, within two (2) calendar years from the date of this assignment. If the Assignee does not utilize the Patent, this assignment may be revoked and all assigned rights to the Patent will revert to the Assignor.

If the Assignee chooses to utilize the Patent, the Assignee agrees to hold the Assignor harmless against all claims related to the patent and its assignment.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

PG 9-23-14

PG 9-23-14

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0973 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

Patrick Gallagher

9-23-14

Nicholas B. Campanella Sun Pacific Power Corp.

Witness:

2

**PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0974**